06-05-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	_ 102	111610	U.S. Patent and Trademar
Tab settings	of Patents and Trademarks	· Diago rapord the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	30-02	2. Name and address	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Compa	Association Limited Partnership any (Kansas)	Street Address: 240 City: Kansas City Individual(s) citize Association	D5 Grand Avenue, Suite 900State:_Mo_Zip:_64108 enship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 24, 2002	Merger Change of Name	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicile representative designation	d in the United States, a domestic is attached: Yes Wo
4. Application number(s) or registrati A. Trademark Application No.(s)		2,253,519;	stration No.(s) 2,253,518; 2,013,985; 2,012,072;
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mai		6. Total number of app	No volications and d:
Name: Christopher J. Hayes, E	sq.		
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLF)	∠ Enclosed	.41)
Street Address: One Metropolitan	Square	8. Deposit account nur	mber:
211 North Broadway, Suite 3		02-4467	
City: St. Louis State: MO		E TUIC CDACE	
9. Signature.	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
	11	11 111	1 May 29, 200

40.00 0P 175.00 0P

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER 2,126,079	
NATURALEAF		
	2,212,575	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("ASSIGNMENT") is made and entered into as of December 13, 2001, by and between Avid Outdoor L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, having an address of 1120 West 149th Street, Olathe, Kansas 66061, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignor") and HSBC BUSINESS CREDIT (USA) INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 2405 Grand Avenue, Suite 900, Kansas City, Missouri 64108, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, prior to and as of the date hereof, was operating an ongoing and existing business, and owned, had adopted, used, and/or intended to use the marks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and owned other transferable rights associated with its ongoing and existing business including, but not limited to, the good will of the business associated with said Marks, and owned all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the registrations and applications for registration for the Marks set forth in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, and is desirous of acquiring said Marks, applications, registrations, and common law rights therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Agreement for Voluntary Surrender of Collateral dated December 13, 2001, which provides for, among other things, the assignment of the Marks from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and obligations contained in the Agreement for Voluntary Surrender of Collateral, one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the Marks, all applications, registrations and common law rights therefor and thereto, together with any and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Marks, and all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement or misappropriation of any of said Marks, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060. This Assignment shall be effective as of December 13, 2001.

1

WHEREFORE	, Assignor and Assi	gnee have caused this	Assignment to be duly
executed below, on the da	ile indicated, by	their respective du	y authorized officers.
	ASSIGNOR:	AVID OUTDOOR L	f.c.
4-24-02	By:	MY CONT	~
Date	Name:	DEE W.	JEKES
	Title:	Madui	4,
State of Kanshs)	SS		•
County of Schnisch)			•
On this A day of in the State of 14 personally:	April 2002, be	fore me, a Notary Public in an	d for the City of Avelled Pale
L.L.C., and being duly sworn, averred that, said corporation.	being duly authorized, he	executed the foregoing Assign	iment as the free act and deed of
	A.	do line	mulle
My commission expires:	ARY PUBLIC - State of Kansa		
	Nicole Angermuller My Appt. Exp. 918/05		
	. 7-	- 	
	ASSIG	NEE: HSBC BUSINI	ESS CREDIT (USA) INC.
4-10-02		By: Barlano	allman
Date	•		
		Name: <u>BARBAI</u>	RA Muman
		Title:	
11- 150h			
State of NEW YORK)			
County of ERE On this 10 day of At	00.1		aucea a
in the State of NEW PORK, personally	appeared BACBACA ACC	to me known to be the	for the City of BUFFAC O
BUSINESS CREDIT (USA) INC., and being duly act and deed of said corporation.	sworn, averred that, being	duly authorized, she executed	the foregoing Assignment as the free
		100	2
	_	Notary Public	
My commission expires:		RDIO.F	
	·	Notice Paris	o o orași Bio Godhy (
•		My Committion Expir	- 3 pa/0 -

2

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
AVID OUTDOOR IT'S GREAT OUT	USA	2,253,518	06/15/99
THERE. and Design	USA	2,253,519	06/15/99
AVID OUTDOOR and Design	USA	2,013,985	11/05/96
AVID and Design	USA	2,012,072	10/29/96
NATURALEAF	USA	2,126,079	12/30/97
	USA	2,212,575	12/22/98

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Application No.	Application Date
CAMP-WAYS	USA	76/263,182	05/29/01
AVID LIFE STYLES	USA	76/263,153	05/29/01

3

RECORDED: 05/30/2002